26.3 The City shall provide life insurance for all employees covered by this agreement in an 
amount equivalent to one (1) year’s base salary rounded up the next thousand dollars: however no 
employee’s life insurance coverage shall be less than fifteen thousand ($15,000) dollars.  

26.4 The City shall provide a maximum $155,000 accidental death and dismemberment policy 
for all bargaining unit members.   

26.5 The City agrees to pay fifty percent (50%) of all dental coverage for Driver Engineers and 
Firefighters.